
C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 
C O N S U L T I N G • E D L D • 1ST 

T E L E P H O N E 2 6 B - 8 7 4 1 

2 9 2 9 M O N T E V I S T A B L V D . , N E 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N . M . B 7 1 D S 

I * 
December 5 , 1966 

M A I N O F F ; OF. O 

VSG DEC S AH B IO 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Administrative approval is requested f o r a non-standard Dakota gas 
producing unit embracing the N/2 Section 6, Township 27 North -
Range 14 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, containing 330.76 
acres. 

The W/2 of the NW/4 when surveyed contained 90.76 acres instead of 
80 acres. The Communitization Agreement embracing the unit is as 
follows and has been forwarded to John Anderson for approval. 

Mr. Anderson's o f f i c e advised that I should f i r s t obtain this approval 
prior to request for Navajo Tribal approval of Communitization Agreement. 

If your o f f i c e is in need of additional information, please call me 
collect at the above telephone number. 

Re: Non-Standard Producing Unit 

Curtis J. L i t t l e 
Global Oils, Inc. 

160 acres 
170 acres 

Percentage 48.37 
Percentage 51-63 
Total 100.00 

Yours very t r u l y , 

C u r t i s J . L i t t l e 

CJL: ln 



CURTIB?J. L I T T L E 
• • N S L ) L T I N;G G E D J D G I S T 

TELEPHONE 2Safa741 ^-^ 

2 9 2 9 M D N T E ' V I S T A B L V D . , N E 
A L B U Q U E R Q U E , N . M . B 7 1 Q 6 

December 6, 1966 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Basin Dakota Non-Standard 
Producing Unit 

N/2 Section 6-27N-14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with Mr. Hatch this 
morning, I have enclosed ownership plat showing the o f f s e t t i n g 
record owners and copies of my n o t i f i c a t i o n to them. 

As you w i l l see from the p l a t , I am the o f f s e t t i n g owner in the 
S/2 Section 6 and W/2 Section 5-27N-14W. Please consider t h i s 
l e t t e r as my consent to the producing unit requested. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Curtis J. L i t t l e 

CJL:ln 
Enel . 
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E . R. Ricluards uc l i a rdson 
2 9 2 9 M O N T E V I S T A B O U L E V A R D , N .E . • 

T E L E P H O N E ' 2 5 6 - 9 8 5 4 

ALBUQUERQUE. ' NEW MEXICO 8 7 1 0 6 

December 6„'1966 

Mr. Harold'<Gerter 
Champl in Petroleum Company ' 
2501 First National Bank Building 
Denver-, Colorado 80202 

Dear Harold:.•,. ,' . . 

Enclosed Js photocopy of Curtis' letter to the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission along with an ownership plat./ 
This 1is a'routine request because of the excess 10.76 acres 
'and w i l l , , of course/ be granted, in order''to. expedite ' 
approval, w i l l you please either write or wire the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Commission!, Attention: Mr. Hatch, consenting 
to the non-standard Dakota gas producing unit. 

8 w i l l appreciate your doing this at your very earliest 
convenience and i f you need any further Information, give me 
a 'call. 

Yours very truly. 

E. R. Richardson 

ERR :1m 
cc N. M. Oil:; Conservation Commission 

Thomas'A. Dugan 



JLi. IV i\icJharclson 
2 9 2 9 M O N T E V I S T A B O U L E V A R D , N .E . 

• T E L E P H O N E 2 5 6 - 9 8 5 4 

A L B U Q U E R Q U E , NEW MEXICO 8 7 1 0 6 

December 6, 1966 

Mr.'M. S. ID I Si mon e 
Global O i l s , Jne . : 
2010 ftepum ic''Bank Building • 

Dal las'i -Texas-/ : .' . , 

Dear :Mac:>< <.. >.:-: 

Enclosed is photocopy of Curtis* letter to the New Mexico 
031 'Conservation Commission along with an ownership plat. • 
The'request js routine! y necessary only because of the excess 
1-0.76 'acres.....: . _ . 

1 know you w i l l be happy to hear that .we have started construction 
of the pipeline and expect to have St completed within the, next 
10 days. In order to; expedite the.Commission's approval of the 
non-standard producing unit i, w i l l you, please, at your very earliest 
convenience either write or wire them, attention of Mr. Hatch, 
consenting as; an. offsetting record'owner. . 

Yours very tru)y, 

E. R. Richardson 

ERR:In 
Enc!.' 
cc : ;-'N.. .031 Conservation Commission-

Thomas A>? Dugan _ - , - • 



son 
2 9 2 9 M O N T E V I S T A B O U L E V A R D , N .E . 

. T E L E P H O N E 2 S 6 - 9 S S 4 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 8 7 1 0 6 

December' 6„ I966 

Mr.. Jack 
Gulf Oil Corporation >••- '• 
BOX 1938 

Roswell'j New :Mex ico-'."88201 ''.-'.-. 

Dear Jack:. 
Enclosed is- photocopy of• self-explanatory request to the-. 
New Mexico.Oil Conservation Commission along with: an ownersh'i 
plat. •• ,i 

We began construction.of the pipe!ine last week and hope to 
•have i t 'completed within:. 10 days.- For -this reason i would 
appreciate your writing or wiring the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Commission^ Attention: • Mr.- <Hatch„ consenting as 
an offsetting "record owner to the non-standard'producing unit 

Yours very tru! y, 

£. Richardson 

ERR: In 
Enc!-. . 
cc N. M. 08! Conservation Commission.4-'1 

Thomas A.i Dugan 



E. R. RicliartL uc l i a rq son 
2 9 2 9 M O N T E V I S T A B O U L E V A R D , N.E. 

T E L E P H O N E 2 5 6 - 9 8 5 4 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW. MEXICO 8 7 1 0 6 

December 6, I 

Mr. Michael f . Grace '. 
3®3 West •Com '',.-.' ' •. . :'• . • 
Hobbs, New Je'xl.cb.'( 

Dear Mr. Grace.:. , . . 

Enclosed Is a photocopy of letter written .by my partner to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission requesting a non­
standard Dakota gas producing unit. Also enclosed is copy 
of .ownership, p.l at....This is a. .routine request'.necessary only 
because of the 10.76 excess acres. 

• in order to .expedite routine approval , • J. will appreciate your 
either writing, or firing, the New Mexico Oil .Conservation 
Commission, Attention: Mr. Hatch,' consenting as an offsetting 
record owner to this producing, unit. Should you have any 
questions' regarding this, please give me a.col Sect cal1. 

Yours very-truly,• 

•' \ ' • E'. R. "Richardson 

ERR:. In. ..',..':'• ; 
'cc " Michael-. P. Grace 

Box 1̂8.7 ;' 
Dal las, Texas . 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission1 

Thomas A. Dugan • 



R O S W E L L P R O D U C T I O N 

W . B . H o p k i n s 

DISTRICT MANAGER 

M . 1. T a y l o r 

DISTRICT PRODUCTION 
MANAGER 

F . O . M o r t l o c k 

DISTRICT EXPLORATION 
MANAGER 

H . A . R a n k i n 

DISTRICT SERVICES MANAGER 

/ 

D : S T R I C T 

December 8, 1966 5 
LU 

C 3 
P. O. D r a w e r 1 9 3 8 

R o s w e l l , N e w M e x i c o S S 2 0 1 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Curtis J. L i t t l e ' s Application for 
Non-Standard Dakota Gas Producing Unit 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

Gulf O i l Corporation has no objection to a non-standard 
Dakota gas producing u n i t embracing the N/2 Section 6, Township 
27 North, Range 14 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico, 
containing 330.76 acres. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

M. I . Taylor 

MIT:bc 

cc: Mr. Curtis J. L i t t l e 
c/o Mr. E. R. Richardson 
2929 Monte Vista Boulevard, N.E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87106 
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^ B H H A M P L I N 

PETROLEUM COMPANY 

December 7, 1966-

•3" 

C_5 
LU 

Re: Non-Standard Producing Unit 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Hatch 

Gentlemen: 

By l e t t e r dated December 5, 1966, Mr. Curtis J. L i t t l e 
wrote to you requesting administrative approval for a non-standard 
Dakota gas producing u n i t embracing the N% Section 6, T. 27 N., 
R. 14 W., NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, containing 330.76 acres. 

As shown on Mr. L i t t l e ' s p l a t which was attached to such 
l e t t e r , Champlin owns acreage i n Section 36, T. 28 N., R. 15 W., NMPM, 
which i s diagonally o f f s e t to the proposed u n i t . Please be advised 
that Champlin has no objections to such u n i t and herewith consents 
to same. 

I f additional information i s needed, please advise me. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY 

7, ~̂CuXxs 
H. D. Carter 
D i s t r i c t Landman 

HDC:au 

cc: E. R. Richardson 

CHAMPLIN PETROLEUM COMPANY • 2501 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG. • DENVER, COLORADO 80202 

A MEMBER OF THE CELANESE GROUP 



CO 
CVJ 

December 7, 1966 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Building 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 
Attention: Mr. Hatch 

Gentlemen: 

Reference i s made to l e t t e r dated December 5, 1966 from Curtis J. L i t t l e 
addressed to Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., requesting administrative approval 
for a non-standard Dakota Gas Producing Unit covering the above referred 
to acreage. 

As an o f f - s e t t i n g record owner, Global Oils, Inc. hereby consents to 
approval of t h i s non-standard Dakota Gas Producing Unit as requested 
by Mr. L i t t l e . 

Re: Non-Standard Producing Unit 
N/2 Sec. 6, 27N-14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Very t r u l y yours, 

GLOBAL OILS, INC. 

M. S. Disimone 
Vice President 

MSD:cm 

cc: Mr. E. R. Richardson 
2929 Monte Vista Blvd. N. E. 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 


